provide an email address or cell phone number.  

When Data Was Collected 
Invitation letters were sent out to 5,000 randomly selected addresses on April 10th, 2025 with reminder 

postcards sent on April 29th, 2025. The survey was closed on May 25th, 2025. One hundred and ninety-one (191) 

residents completed the survey, resulting in a response rate of 4%. 

An invitation email or text message was sent to 492 Granite State Panel members living in the area on May 

8th, 2025. Two reminders were sent to non-responders and the survey was completely closed on the morning of May 

12th. One hundred and twenty-eight (128) Granite State Panel members completed the survey, resulting a response 

rate of 26%.  

A total of three hundred and nineteen (319) area residents completed this survey.  

Weighting of Data 
Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and service area to targets from the most recent 

American Community Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided